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349/EC  
Item 
No. 
 

Reference  
No. 

Institute Name/ ID 349 EC (27.6.2021)   Decision  
 

Examining Authority / 
Hospital 

 
 

 
319. 903/ 

UP-426 / 
2021-
2022 
 
112CC 

Uttar Pradesh 
Harishchandra College of 
Pharmacy Na, Na, Vill 
And Post Maudhiya, 
Ghazipur, 275204 / PCI 

 4028 
 
D.Pharm 

The latest information on record 
including appeal was placed and 
considered. 
 
Grant approval for 2021-2022 
academic session for conduct of 
2nd year for 60 admissions for 
D.Pharm course. 
 
Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-
2022 in 1st year (D.Pharm). 
 

D.Pharm 
The Secretary 
Uttar Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru Govind 
Singh Marg Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 
 

320 665/ 
UP-240 / 
2021-
2022 
 
112CC 

Uttar Pradesh 
Saraswati College of 
Pharmacy  
Lida Madhu Vihar, 
Lucknow Kanpur 
Highway, Lucknow, 
Lucknow, 209859/ 
PCI  4374 
 
D.Pharm 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The latest information on record 
including appeal was placed and 
considered. 
 
Granted approval from 2019-2020 
to 2021-2022 academic session 
for 60 admissions u/s 12 for 
D.Pharm course. 
 

D.Pharm 
The Secretary, 
State Board of Tech. 
Education and Training, 
B.R.K.R. Building, 7th 
Floor, Tank Bund 
Road,saifabad 
Hyderabad  500 063 
 
 

321 617/ 
UP-218 / 
2021-
2022 
 
112CC 

Uttar Pradesh 
Roots Institute of 
Professtional Education 
5 5 Km Milestone 
Moradabad Road Bijnor 
246701  
/ PCI  1770 
 
D.Pharm 
B.Pharm  

The latest information on record 
including appeal was placed and 
considered. 
 
 

D.Pharm 
Extension of approval upto 2021-
2022 academic session for 60 
admissions for D.Pharm course. 
 
B.Pharm 
Granted approval for 2021-2022 
academic session for conduct of 
3rd year for 100 admissions for 
B.Pharm course. 
 
Allowed 100 admissions in 2021-

D.Pharm 
 

The Secretary  
Uttar Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru Govind 
Singh Marg Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 
 
B.Pharm  
The Registrar  
Dr APJ Abdul Kalam 
Technical 
University Institute of 
Engineering and 
Technology 
Campus Sitapur 

SCP
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