349/EC Item No.	Reference No.	Institute Name/ ID	349 EC (27.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority / Hospital
319.	903/ UP-426 / 2021- 2022 112CC	Uttar Pradesh Harishchandra College of Pharmacy Na, Na, Vill And Post Maudhiya, Ghazipur, 275204 / PCI – 4028 D.Pharm	The latest information on record including appeal was placed and considered. Grant approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 2nd year for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course. Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (D.Pharm).	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govino Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
320	665/ UP-240 / 2021- 2022	Uttar Pradesh Saraswati College of Pharmacy Lida Madhu Vihar, Lucknow Kanpur Highway, Lucknow, Lucknow, 209859/ PCI—4374 D.Pharm	The latest information on record including appeal was placed and considered. Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm (The Secretary, (State Board of Tech.) (Education and Training (B.R.K.R. Building, 7th (Floor, Tank Bund (Road,saifabad (Hyderabad)—500 063
321	617/ UP-218 / 2021- 2022 112CC	Uttar Pradesh Roots Institute of Professtional Education 5 5 Km Milestone Moradabad Road Bijnor 246701 / PCI – 1770 D.Pharm	The latest information on record including appeal was placed and considered. D.Pharm Extension of approval upto 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govino Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh B.Pharm

<u>**B.Pharm**</u> Granted approval for 2021-2022

academic session for conduct of

3rd year for 100 admissions for

Allowed 100 admissions in 2021-

B.Pharm course.

B.Pharm

Technical

Technology Campus Sitapur

The Registrar

Dr APJ Abdul Kalam

University Institute of Engineering and